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I. OVERVIEW 



As initially envisaged, the Innovation Space mandate is intended to ensure a dynamic and diverse 

environment within the urban ecosystem of Kendall Square and the City of Cambridge at large.

Three components:

• Innovation space associated with Commercial Building A (145 Broadway) 

• Innovation space associated with Commercial Building B (325 Main)

• Pre-Innovation space associated stipulated in the Commitment Letter for Ordinance Number 1334 

(75 Ames Street)

Overview
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II. EXISTING INNOVATION SPACE 



Overall Stacking Diagram
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(A) Market Rate Innovation Space
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(B) Below Market Opportunity Space



The Link seeks to connect underrepresented job seekers to the innovation ecosystem of  Kendall 

Square and Greater Boston 

The Link officially opened in June of 2019 and is currently home to CRA, Per Scholas, MassBioEd, 

CDA Collaborative, A-T Children’s Project, Algebra Project, Cambridge Community Foundation, 

Coalition of Schools Education Boys of Color (COSEBOC), Foundry Consortium, Green Cambridge, 

and Green Soul Organics Foundation

Overview



Education:

(3) instructional spaces, 25 students each

(1) large event space, 50 students

Co-working:

(33) Workstations

Private Office:

(10) private offices

Shared Resources:

Kitchen/cafeteria, lounge, shared meeting, operational (storage,  copy room, servers, etc.)

Vacancy:

Workstations: (3) vacant

Private offices: (0) vacant

Operations



Floorplan and Use Breakdown

24%

76%

Tenant
Workspaces

Shared
Resources

Med Mtg Room
608 SF

Med Mtg Room
609 SF

Med Conference 
Room 625 SF

Large Mtg Room
1254 SF

Copy
47 SF

Office
61 SF

Small Mtg 
Room
239 SF

Storage
88 SF

Server
232 SF

Phone
50 SF

Hub
611 SF

Open Office
732 SF

Small Mtg 
Room
288 SF

Office
116 SF

Office
117 SF

Office
120 SF

Office
126 SF

Med Mtg 
Room 
504 SF

Phone
33 SF

Wellness
68 SF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

13

14

15

16
20

21

22

17

18

19

Office
115 SF

Office
141 SF

Office
49 SF

12

Office
129 SF

Office
113 SF

Office
99 SF

23

25

27

29

24

26

30

28

31 32

3433



III. FUTURE INNOVATION SPACE 



As part of BXP’s commitment to deliver 15,392 additional SF of innovation  space, BXP has kicked off 

planning and schematic design for a food hall at 325 Main Street – scheduled to open summer 2023  

subject to mutually agreeable terms with operator, CommonWealth Kitchen.

325 Main Street Food Hall



We envision a space that is:

• A platform for emerging businesses to build a retail presence in the heart of Kendall Square

• Publicly accessible for workers, residents, and visitors alike

• An opportunity to experience a diverse range of local, homegrown food options

• Dynamically programmed with food tastings, demonstrations, and other community events

Vision



CommonWealth Kitchen supports diverse local entrepreneurs start and grow successful food 

businesses – and has had success bringing local start-up food entrepreneurs to Kendall Square.

Operating Partner: CommonWealth Kitchen

• 75% member businesses that 

are BIPOC-owned

• 70 member businesses that are 

women-owned

• 250+ companies launched

• 600+ new jobs created

• $55 M combined annual 

revenue

https://commonwealthkitchen.org/


BRAND PILLARS
—

AN AGENT FOR CHANGE

Transforming the local food 
economy by supporting local, 
diverse entrepreneurs while 
also transforming the heart of 
Kendall Square

MORNING THRU EVENING

A place that is as enticing at 7 am 
as it is at lunch, happy hour and 
late night.

FUNKY & INVITING

A distinct contrast to some 
of Kendall’s more sterile 
places, this space will 
engage all your senses with 
a dynamic, edgy sensibility.

GOOD FOOD FAST, FOR ALL

Providing an array of high quality,
culturally diverse food quickly for
all types of people.

AUTHENTIC

A place that feels "of 
Cambridge" and reflects 
that area's history, energy, 
intelligence and current 
transformation.

KENDALL SQUARE'S 
LIVING ROOM

A magnetic, inclusive gathering spot 
that draws people in and makes 
them feel comfortable and welcome.
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"THE POWER OF MANY" 
REVISED CONCEPT MOOD
—
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325 MAIN STREET

PLAN LAYOUT OPTION
—

BarLEGEND Vendor Stall Coffee Support Reta i l Restrooms
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—

PROGRAM LEGEND

Coffee  
Bar
Bar Cooler
Vendor Stalls
Movable F lex Sta l ls 3 @ 100 SF  
Movable Retail 3 @ 40 SF

Support Spaces***
Fuel Station 107SF
Warewashing 100SF
Cold Storage 236SF 
Dry Storage/ Prep 200SF

Publ ic Restrooms 4M/4F ****  
Staff Lockers 100 SF

Seating
Bar
General

12
128

Total Seats 140

P R O V I D E D

100 SF
200 SF
100 sf
5 @ 150SF

R E Q U E S T E D

100 -150 SF
200SF
** 
4
3
**

* T o t a l s t a l l s ( p e r m a n e n t a n d F l e x t o b e 4 - 6
* * T o b e c o n f i r m e d
* * * S u p p o r t s p a c e s d e t e r m i n e d b y e q u i p m e n t l a y o u t s ; c o l d
a n d d r y s t o r a g e u t i l i z e 2 ’ x 6 ’ c a g e s t o r a g e m o d u l e s
* * * * B a s e b u i l d i n g / e x i s t i n g s i n g l e - u s e r e s t r o o m s
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325 MAIN STREET

SCHEMATIC DESIGN



80 BROADWAY PLAN LAYOUT

—

LEGEND Demo Kitchen Prefunct ion Space SupportProduction Kitchen Staff Area
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Timeline




